

ITEM NO.7 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2167-2168/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 680-681/2018
in C.A. No. 747-748/2017

HARIDAS ETC. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ANUP CHANDRA PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 113696/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 189949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 113698/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 189947/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1182-1183/2019 in C.A. No. 754-755/2017 (III-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 184663/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 184664/2019

IA No. 184663/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 184664/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2169-2170/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 683-684/2018
in C.A. No. 750-751/2017 (III-A)

)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2171/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 685/2018 in C.A.
No. 753/2017 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 159029/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
159032/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 159033/2019

IA No. 159029/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 159032/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 159033/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2172-2173/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 686-687/2018
in C.A. No. 754-755/2017 (III-A)

Date : 14-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Sharan, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
 Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sansriti Pathak,, Adv.
 Mr. Priyank Khattar, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s), on instructions, submits that back wages amount has already made over to the petitioner(s).

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the issue regarding pension still remain unresolved.

List these matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)